LONE STAR PARK - November 14, 2025 - Race 1

OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, STARTER, TRIAL OR TEXAS BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR CLAIMING

PRICE $20,000. Three Year Olds, 125 Ibs.; Older, 128 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000. ( C) Claiming Price: $20,000

EQUIBASE

Distance: Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (All About Larry - 44.206 - September 28, 2012)

Purse: $17,000
Available Money: $17,000

Value of Race: $17,000 1st $10,080, 2nd $3,360, 3rd $1,848, 4th $1,008, 5th $504, 6th $100, 7th $100

Wind Speed: 4 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 77° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:07 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

8Nov25 Ls® 1
260ct25 *WRD?®
300ct25 LSt
170ct25 °LS?
300ct25 LS?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Gladiator (Urieta, Jr., Victor)

Eye Am Tuff (Candanosa, Bryan)
Jtc Dutch N Mexico (Baca, Edgar)

X Rated Winner (Morales, Adrian)
Black Wallstreet (Contreras, Alfredo)

Wgt MIE PP

128
128
128
128
128

6Nov25 1Ls®
170ct25 °LS®
Run-Up: 0 feet

Howdy Bok (Vivanco, Luis)
Perrys Last Trick (Vera, Eliazar)

N WO N

128
128

L bfk
L btk
L bfk
L

L bk
L bf

bk

N A WOUO NP

Start Strl

whPLPOONODN

1Head
22

7
5Head
32
6Head
4Head

Str
11

22 1/2
51/2
3Head
41 1/2

7
61

Fin

12 3/4
21 3/4
3Head
42 1/2
5ll2

61 3/4

7

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.30*
1.80
8.60

10.90
8.00
7.90

22.90

Winner: Gladiator, Gray Gelding, by Flyin Color out of Bling Bling Bok, by Boknaai. Foaled Feb 18, 2019 in Texas.

Breeder: John Boegner
Owner: John Boegner
Trainer: Boegner, John

Claiming Prices: 1 - Gladiator: $20,000; 7 - Eye Am Tuff: $20,000; 2 - Perrys Last Trick: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $11,122

Pgm Horse Win  Place
1 Gladiator 4.60 2.80
7 Eye Am Tuff 3.00

6  Jtc Dutch N Mexico

Show  Wager Type

2.40  $1.00 Exacta
2.40  $0.50 Trifecta
3.40  $0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

1-7
1-7-6
1-7-6-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

6.70
18.85
12.36

1

N A WO o N

Pgm Horse Name

Gladiator
Eye Am Tuff

Jtc Dutch N Mexico

X Rated Winner
Black Wallstreet
Howdy Bok
Perrys Last Trick

Start

W AP ONODN

Str 1

1Head

2Head

74 1/2

54 1/4
2

64 1/4

24

Str
11

21

55
33102
2312
46112
65 112

Fin

12 3/4
22 3/4
4112
44102

7

67 12
49 U4

46.495
46.928
47.232
47.250
47.658
47.740
48.047

TR
Video Race Replay

Pool
6,116
4,498
3,500

87
82
78
78
74
73
69

Comments

unravled rundown
prssd 3w,no match
brshd st,5w,late rally
brshd st,2w,outkicked
chased 2w, lacked kick
4w turn,mildly
ins,never fired

Trainers: 1 - Boegner, John; 7 - Gamez, Jose; 6 - Rascon-Almanza, Julio; 5 - Sauceda, Jesse; 3 - Hatley, KeElronn; 4 - Boegner, John; 2 - Roman,

Manuel

Owners: 1 -John Boegner; 7 -Jorge Luis Mendoza Robles And Aron Leonel Orriantia; 6 -Julio Rascon-Almanza; 5 -Nazario Reyna; 3 - Team Hatley
Racing Stables; 4 -John Boegner; 2 -Manuel Roman;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GLADIATOR head strong 1st,ins,unraveled rundown. EYE AM TUFF pressed pace 3w,no match. JTC DUTCH N MEXICO brshd st,5w,late rally. X RATED
WINNER brshd st,2w,outkicked. BLACK WALLSTREET chased 2w,lacked kick. HOWDY BOK 4w turn,mildly. PERRYS LAST TRICK ins,never fired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LS&CY=USA&DATE=11/14/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LS&CY=USA&DATE=11/14/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

