LONE STAR PARK - November 14, 2025 - Race 1

OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, TRIAL OR TEXAS BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR CLAIMING

PRICE \$20,000. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000. (C) Claiming Price: \$20,000

Distance: Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (All About Larry - 44.206 - September 28, 2012)

Purse: \$17,000

Available Money: \$17,000

Value of Race: \$17,000 1st \$10,080, 2nd \$3,360, 3rd \$1,848, 4th \$1,008, 5th \$504, 6th \$100, 7th \$100

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 4 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 77° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:07 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/	E PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
8Nov25 1LS3	1	Gladiator (Urieta, Jr., Victor)	128 Lb	k 1	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	$1^{2\ 3/4}$	1.30*	46.495	87	unravled rundown
26Oct25 ¹ WRD ³	7	Eye Am Tuff (Candanosa, Bryan)	128 Lb	k 7	6	2 ²	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{1 \ 3/4}$	1.80	46.928	82	prssd 3w,no match
30Oct25 ¹ LS ¹	6	Jtc Dutch N Mexico (Baca, Edgar)	128 Lb	k 6	7	7	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	8.60	47.232	78	brshd st,5w,late rally
17Oct25 ⁵ LS ²	5	X Rated Winner (Morales, Adrian)	128 L	5	5	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 1/2}	10.90	47.250	78	brshd st,2w,outkicked
30Oct25 ¹ LS ²	3	Black Wallstreet (Contreras, Alfredo)	128 Lb	k 3	1	3^2	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	8.00	47.658	74	chased 2w,lacked kick
6Nov25 ¹ LS ³	4	Howdy Bok (Vivanco, Luis)	128 Lb	- 4	4	6 ^{Head}	7	6 ^{1 3/4}	7.90	47.740	73	4w turn, mildly
17Oct25 ⁵ LS ⁵	2	Perrys Last Trick (Vera, Eliazar)	128 bk	2	3	4 ^{Head}	6 ¹	7	22.90	48.047	69	ins,never fired
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Gladiator, Gray Gelding, by Flyin Color out of Bling Bling Bok, by Boknaai. Foaled Feb 18, 2019 in Texas.

Breeder: John Boegner Owner: John Boegner Trainer: Boegner, John

Claiming Prices: 1 - Gladiator: \$20,000; 7 - Eye Am Tuff: \$20,000; 2 - Perrys Last Trick: \$20,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$11.122

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Gladiator	4.60	2.80	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	1-7	6.70	6,116
7	Eye Am Tuff		3.00	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-7-6	18.85	4,498
6	Jtc Dutch N Mexico			3.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-7-6-5	12.36	3,500

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Fellorillance Ruilling Line Fleview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
1	Gladiator	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ^{2 3/4}					
7	Eye Am Tuff	6	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ^{2 3/4}					
6	Jtc Dutch N Mexico	7	7 ⁴ 1/2	5 ⁵	3 ⁴ 1/2					
5	X Rated Winner	5	5 ⁴ 1/4	3 ^{3 1/2}	4_ 1/2					
3	Black Wallstreet	1	3 ²	4 ^{3 1/2}	57					
4	Howdy Bok	4	6 ^{4 1/4}	7 ⁶ 1/2	6 ⁷ 1/2					
2	Perrys Last Trick	3	4 ⁴	6 ^{5 1/2}	7 ^{9 1/4}					

Trainers: 1 - Boegner, John; 7 - Gamez, Jose; 6 - Rascon-Almanza, Julio; 5 - Sauceda, Jesse; 3 - Hatley, KeElronn; 4 - Boegner, John; 2 - Roman,

Manuel

1 -John Boegner: 7 -Jorge Luis Mendoza Robles And Aron Leonel Orriantia: 6 -Julio Rascon-Almanza: 5 -Nazario Reyna; 3 - Team Hatley Owners:

Racing Stables; 4 - John Boegner; 2 - Manuel Roman;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GLADIATOR head strong 1st,ins,unraveled rundown. EYE AM TUFF pressed pace 3w,no match. JTC DUTCH N MEXICO brshd st,5w,late rally. X RATED WINNER brshd st,2w,outkicked. BLACK WALLSTREET chased 2w,lacked kick. HOWDY BOK 4w turn,mildly. PERRYS LAST TRICK ins,never fired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.